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FILED 7/29/2021 

July 28, 2021 DOCUMENT NO. 08439-2021 
FPSC - COMMISSION CLERK 

RE: West Florida Electric Cooperative Association, Inc. 
Service Charges 

Dear Mr. Teitzman: 

This letter and attached filing are submitted on behalf of West Florida Electric 
Cooperative Association, Inc. (WFEC) pursuant to Rules 25-9.051 through 25-9.071 of 
the Florida Administrative Code. 

Attached is our revised Service Charges as follows: 

Sixth Revised Sheet No. 14.0 

This document has also been submitted electronically at the following link: 
https://secure.floridapsc.com/ClerkOffice/EfilingPublic. 

If you have any questions or need additional information, please feel free to contact 
me at 850.263.3231 or by email tpeel@westflorida .coop. 

Sincerely, 

~i~~ 
Ty Peel 
Executive Vice President and CEO 

/spj 
Attachments 

The power of human connections 



WEST FLORIDA ELECTRIC COOPERATIVE 
Graceville, Florida 

Sixth Revised Sheet No. 14.0 
Cancels Fifth Revised Sheet No. 14.0 

SERVICE CHARGES 

APPLI GABI LITY 

Charges made to all Customers system-wide when the service is required to be performed by 
the Cooperative. 

SERVICE AND FEE 

Non-Pay Trip Fee 
Transformer Rated Meter Installation 
Prepaid Metering Customer Facilities Charge 
Member-Owned Generation (MOG) Installation Fee 
Member-Owned Generation (MOG) Application Fee 
Current Diversion Investigation Fee 
Current Diversion Investigation Fee for Repeat Offense 
Capital Credit Maintenance Fee (Monthly) 

Delinquent Charge for Late Payment of Bill $5 or 10% - whichever 
is higher (up to a maximum of $25) 

Deposits: 
Commercial (3x Estimated Average Bill) 
Residential Service Deposit 
Upgrades Due to Non-Pay Disconnect (up to a maximum of $500) 

Meter Move (Member request) 
Meter Test Fee 
Non-Pay Reconnect (7:00 a.m. to 3:30 p.m.) 
Non-Pay Reconnect (After Hours and Weekends) 
Returned Payment Fee 
Meter Connection: 

Regular Hours (7:00 a.m. to 3:30 p.m.) 
Service Call: 

Regular Hours (7:00 a.m. to 3:30 p.m.) 
After Hours and Weekends 

Outdoor Light: 
Residential outdoor light connection 
Outdoor light on additional pole 
Move existing outdoor light and pole 

Underground Service (Member responsible for burying conduit) 

$50 
$1,000 
$30/Monthly 
$100 
$35 
$500 
$1,000 
$1 .50 

$500 min. 
$300 
$50 increments 
$35 
$35 
$50 
$100 
$35 

$50 

$50 
$100 

$35 
$65 
$50 
$200 

Issued by: Ty Peel Effective: August 1, 2021 
Executive President and CEO 




