## West Florida Electric Cooperative Association, Inc.

A Touchstone Energy® Cooperative

P.O. Box 127 Graceville, FL 32440-0127 (850) 263-3231

P.O. Box 1100 Sneads, FL 32460-1100 (850) 593-6491

Bonifay, FL 32425-0037

P.O. Box 37

(850) 547-9325

Toll Free: 1-800-342-7400 www.westflorida.coop

FILED 7/29/2021 DOCUMENT NO. 08439-2021 FPSC - COMMISSION CLERK

July 28, 2021

Adam Teitzman, Director Florida Public Service Commission Office of Commission Clerk 2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard Tallahassee, Florida 32399-0850

RE:

West Florida Electric Cooperative Association, Inc.

Service Charges

Dear Mr. Teitzman:

This letter and attached filing are submitted on behalf of West Florida Electric Cooperative Association, Inc. (WFEC) pursuant to Rules 25-9.051 through 25-9.071 of the Florida Administrative Code.

Attached is our revised Service Charges as follows:

Sixth Revised Sheet No. 14.0

This document has also been submitted electronically at the following link: <a href="https://secure.floridapsc.com/ClerkOffice/EfilingPublic">https://secure.floridapsc.com/ClerkOffice/EfilingPublic</a>.

If you have any questions or need additional information, please feel free to contact me at 850.263.3231 or by email tpeel@westflorida.coop.

Sincerely,

Ty Peel

Executive Vice President and CEO

/spj

Attachments

---

## SERVICE CHARGES

## **APPLICABILITY**

Charges made to all Customers system-wide when the service is required to be performed by the Cooperative.

## SERVICE AND FEE

Non-Pay Trip Fee	\$50
Transformer Rated Meter Installation	\$1,000
Prepaid Metering Customer Facilities Charge	\$30/Monthly
Member-Owned Generation (MOG) Installation Fee	\$100
Member-Owned Generation (MOG) Application Fee	\$35
Current Diversion Investigation Fee	\$500
Current Diversion Investigation Fee for Repeat Offense	\$1,000
Capital Credit Maintenance Fee (Monthly)	\$1.50
Delinquent Charge for Late Payment of Bill \$5 or 10% - whichever	
is higher (up to a maximum of \$25)	
Deposits:	
Commercial (3x Estimated Average Bill)	\$500 min.
Residential Service Deposit	\$300
Upgrades Due to Non-Pay Disconnect (up to a maximum of \$500)	\$50 increments
Meter Move (Member request)	\$35
Meter Test Fee	\$35
Non-Pay Reconnect (7:00 a.m. to 3:30 p.m.)	\$50
Non-Pay Reconnect (After Hours and Weekends)	\$100
Returned Payment Fee	\$35
Meter Connection:	
Regular Hours (7:00 a.m. to 3:30 p.m.)	\$50
Service Call:	
Regular Hours (7:00 a.m. to 3:30 p.m.)	\$50
After Hours and Weekends	\$100
Outdoor Light:	
Residential outdoor light connection	\$35
Outdoor light on additional pole	\$65
Move existing outdoor light and pole	\$50
Underground Service (Member responsible for burying conduit)	\$200

Issued by:

Ty Peel

**Executive President and CEO** 

Effective: August 1, 2021